09-03-2002

Form PTO-1594 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 05/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad $	210181	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Aventis CropScience GmbH	
☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Internal Address: Industriepark Hoechst D-65926 Frankfurt am Main GERMANY Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: May 10, 2002 Effective Date: March 21, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1076804	
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
<u>William F. Lawrence</u>	⊠ Enclosed	
Internal Address: 745 fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if there is any additional fee.	
New York, New York 10151	additional rec.	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-0320	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. William F. Lawrence Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

48/30/2002 GTON11

00000135 500320

1076804

OL FC:481

40.00 CH

00070899.DOC

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No. Registration Date Mark		
1076804	November 8, 1977	HOELON

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Washington D. C. 20231

Attn: Box Assignments/No Fee

Dear Sir:

Aventis CropScience GmbH, Industriepark Hoechst, D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, owner of the above trademark registration, hereby designates William F. Lawrence whose postal address is Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP, 745 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10151 as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints William F. Lawrence, Registration No. 28,029, Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP, 745 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10151, its attorney, to prosecute this trademark registration with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and to receive the Certificate

TRADEMARK REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0369

TRADEMARK 514449-8335

Please conduct all correspondence to:

William F. Lawrence, Esq. Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151

Aventis	CropScie	ence GmbH	
Ву:		MM	
Nan			
(Ty	ped): Di	r. Robert Freitag '	
	•		
	:le:		
Tit			
		Authorized Trademark Attorney	

TRADEMARK^{2618.DOC}
REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0370

Registration No. Registration Date Mark		
1076804	November 8, 1977	HOELON

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the above listed United States Trademark Registration, and;

WHEREAS, Aventis CropScience GmbH, having an address of Industriepark

Hoechst, D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is

desirous of acquiring this registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to this trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with and symbolized by this registration.

This assignment is effective as of _	21 March 2002 .	
/		
Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft		
By: KINNY	By:	
Name (Typed): Dr. Robert Freitag	Name (Typed): Dr. Michael Best	
Title (Typed):Authorized Trademark Attorney	Title (Typed): Authorized Trademark Attorney	
Dated: 10 May 2002	Dated: 10 May 2002	

RECORDED: 08/27/2002

00062607.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0371